®
RoHS
PushPush
3
PushPush
1 2
Rear ported Bottom ported
IP65 compliantIP65 compliant

®
RoHS
How to Order
Option
80ISE 02 N
80ZSE 02 N
Rated pressure range
Rated pressure range
Output specifications
∗ Not applicable to piping
direction “L (Bottom ported)”.
∗ 1 According to ISO 228-1
∗ Not applicable to piping specifications “F02(G1/4)”.
Unit specifications
Piping specifications
Piping direction
Rear ported
Bottom ported
None
With bracket
Rear ported Bottom ported
Bottom ported
Option 1
Nil
A
B
Panel mount adapter
With bracket Note)
Rear ported
Bottom ported
Panel mount adapter + Front protection cover
Rear ported
C
D
Note) Rear ported only
ZS-24-A ZS-35-A
ZS-24-D
ZS-35-C
ZS-35-B
ZS-35-F
ZS-35-E
M
M
Made to Order
Refer to Table 1 below.
Option 2
Nil
L∗
2-Color Display Digital Pressure Switch
For General Fluids
ZSE80/ISE80 Series
For vacuum/
compound pressure
For positive
pressure
0 to –101 kPa
–100 to 100 kPa
80
80F
–0.1 to 1 MPa
–0.1 to 2 MPa
80
80H

fitting).
Wetted Parts: Stainless Steel 316L1
How to Order
Specifications
ZSE80(F)/ISE80 X500
Piping specifications∗
Output specifications∗
Option∗
Note 1) Not applicable to the rated pressure –0.1 to 2 MPa specifications (ISE80H).
Note 2) A restrictor (equivalent to -X510) is installed inside the fitting. (Piping
 specifications A2(L) and B2(L) are excluded.)
Note 1) Not applicable for piping specifications A2(L) and B2(L).
Note 2) Sometimes does not work for suppression of water hammer effect even if this
 product is used. Take other measures in such a case.
A restrictor is installed inside the fitting in order to improve endur-
ance of water collision with inertia force in the piping when
adsorption is broken.
Restrictor Installed Fitting3
How to Order
Models other than above are the same specifications as standard.
∗ Refer to “How to Order” on page 92
 for standard specifications.
It has a lead wire extended to 3 meters.
Lead Wire Length 3 m2
How to Order
ZSE80(F)/ ISE80(H) X501
Piping specifications∗
Output specifications∗
Option∗
Withstand pressure
Applicable fluid
Model
500 kPa
ZSE80(F)
1.5 MPa
ISE80
Liquids and gases do not corrode stainless steel 316L
ZSE80(F)/ ISE80(H) X510
Piping specifications∗
Output specifications∗
Option∗
∗ Refer to “How to Order” on page 92
 for standard specifications.
How to Order
∗ Refer to “How to Order” on page 92
 for standard specifications.
X531
10
0
ø15
42
.5
M12 4-pin connector
Piping specifications∗ Option∗
M12 4-pin Pre-wired Connector (Lead wire length 100 mm)4
ZSE80(F)/ ISE80(H) X531
A: NPN open collector 2 outputs
B: PNP open collector 2 outputs
12
3 4
Connector pin numbers
1 Brown
4 Black
2 White
3 Blue
Pin no. Pin name
1